
Resolution No. 1991-12

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The Highway Fund For The Fiscal Year
Ending June 30, 1991

WHEREAS, Certain events have occurred requiring adjustments
in the 1990-91 Highway Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of

Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 22nd day of

January, 1991, that

SECTION I. The Highway Fund is hereby amended as follows:

FUlld No.
131

Account
Number Account

Approved
Budget

Budget
Amendments
(Inc. IDee. )

Amended
Budget

Unappropriated Balances

39000 Fund Balance $101,206.37 ($10,000.00) $91,206.37

62000
Estimated Expenditures
Highway & Bridge Maint.

Hot Mix

$ 28,000.00

$ 190,000.00

$15,000.00 $43,000.0062000.455 Wood Products

62000.404 ($ 5,000.00) $185,000.00

Total Expenditures $ 10,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board

of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict

with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect

from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution

shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS
THE F~ L?WING MEMBERS~T~E WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD

~ /:~~~L u-« -f-:::,-A~--=:;""'...k::...-~"""""::;''----

andt.::7/ //
...,-' ,,//

. .: C.·1l ..· ..Z../ ~'\.. ../'-

BY

Budge t Committee
Comm. Vernon Dunn that the foregoing resolution be

adopted: Motion seconded by Comm. John Salmon

Upon being put to a roll call vntp; 8~~P carried

Passed and approved the 23rd day of January , 1991.

Attested: Approved:

Q1U


